

н.		2			
No	•		1	9	

District

	Section 12(g) of the Securities Exchange Act Received	
2	State Bank of Albany, Albany, New York. Amendment No. 1	5- 3-66
4	Security-Peoples Trust Company, Erie, Pennsylvania.	5- 2-66
7	Old Kent Bank and Trust Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. Amendment No. 1	5- 2-66

* * * * *

To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

10

2

2

Rogers County Bank, Claremore, Oklahoma.

5- 6-66

Date

Records Section

To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

Rece	ived	1	
 ~			

- Lincoln Rochester Trust Company, Rochester, New York. 5- 4-66 Branch at 3349 Monroe Avenue, Town of Pittsford, (unincorporated area), Monroe County.
- Matinecock Bank, Locust Valley, New York. 5- 3-66 Branch in shopping center to be erected at southwest corner of Perry and Bayville Avenues, Incorporated Village of Bayville, Town of Oyster Bay, Suffolk County.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Н. 2 No. 19	-2-	
2	<u>Received</u> (cont'd) Nassau Trust Company, Glen Cove, New York. Branch on north side of Northern Boulevard, Greenvale (unincorporated area), Town of North Hempstead, Nassau County.	5- 4 - 66
2	Security Trust Company of Rochester, Rochester, New York. Branch in Big N Hornell Shopping Plaza, Hornellsville.	5- 5-66
3	The First Pennsylvania Banking and Trust Company, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. Branch at 801 Old York Road, Abington Township, Montgomery County.	5- 6-66
7	Old Kent Bank and Trust Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. Branch in vicinity of Alpine Avenue, N.W., and Lamoreaux Drive, N.W., Alpine Township, Kent County.	5- 2-66
12	Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch in vicinity of Interstate Highway #5 and Cypress Avenue, Redding, Shasta County.	5- 5-66
12	Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch in vicinity of Parrott Drive and Polhemus Road, (unincorporated area), San Mateo County.	5- 6-66
2	<u>Approved</u> Trust Company of Morris County, Morristown, New Jersey. Branch in Madison Plaza Shopping Center on Main Street, Borough of Madison, Morris County.	5- 6-66
7	Old Kent Bank and Trust Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. Branch in vicinity of 28th Street S.E., and East Beltline, S.E., Paris Township, Kent County.	5- 6-66
7	Old Kent Bank and Trust Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan. Branch in vicinity of Alpine Avenue, N.W., and Lamoreaux Drive, N.W., Alpine Township, Kent County.	5- 6-66
12	United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in vicinity of northwest corner of Sunset Boulevard and Vermont Avenue, Los Angeles.	5- 6-66

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

4

		Approved (cont'd)	
12	United California Bank,	Los Angeles, California.	5- 2-66
	Branch in vicinity of	Highland and Sterling	
	Avenues, San Bernardi		
12	United California Bank,	Los Angeles, California.	5- 2-6
		Colorado and Sierra Madre	
	Boulevards, Pasadena,		
		* * * * *	

Approved

* * * * *

O'Hare International Bank, N.A., Chicago, Illinois.

Mid-Continent National Bank, Kansas City, Missouri.

For a Determination Pursuant to Section 2(c)(2)

To Carry Reduced Reserves Pursuant to Section 19 of the Federal Reserve Act

of the Banking Act of 1933

11

6

7

10

<u>Approved</u> Building, Inc., Abilene, Texas, a holding company affiliate 5- 4-66 of The First National Bank of Hale Center, Hale Center, Texas, for a determination that it is not engaged as a business in holding the stock of, or managing or controlling, banks.

Denied

5- 4-66

5- 4-66

4-29-66

First National Bank of Miami, Miami, Florida, Third and First Inc., Miami, Florida, and First Coral Way Corporation, Miami, Florida, holding company affiliates of Coral Way National Bank, Miami, Florida, for a determination that they are not engaged as a business in holding the stock of, or managing or controlling, banks.

* * * * *

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

5- 4-66

H. 2 No. 19

-4-

For a Voting Permit Pursuant to Section 5144 of the Revised Statutes

٩

4

Received BancOhio Corporation, Columbus, Ohio, a holding company affiliate, for permit to vote shares owned or controlled, directly or indirectly, of The First National Bank of Jackson, Jackson, Ohio.

* * * * *

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis